Advanced

Present Perfect or Simple Past: Multi-Choice Quiz 6

C3MC6

Choose the option that completes the sentence by using Present Perfect Tense or Simple Past Tense .

1)

2)

3)

The technician
A) repairing

The software developers
A) fixing

The assistant

the equipment this morning. The machine is now functioning properly.

B) have repaired C) has repaired D) repaired

the bugs in the app. The new version is now available.

B) fixed C) have fixed D) has fixed

just the meeting. The participants will receive their invitations

shortly.

4

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

A) has / arranging

The marketing director
A) have launched

The librarians
A) have organized

The sales representatives
A) closed

The players
A) practicing

The cloud architects
A) designing

A few tourists
A) visited

10) The board members

A) has approved

11) The volunteers

A) have / helped

12) The researcher

A) has / analyzed

13) The logistics coordinator

A) organized

14) The manager

A) approved

15) A couple of volunteers

A) assisted

B) have organized

B) have / arranged C) has / arranged D) have / arranging

the new product line last month to strong customer interest.

B) launching C) has launched D) launched

the new book collection. The library is now fully stocked.

B) has organized C) organizing D) organized

several deals today. They are celebrating their success.

B) closing C) have closed D) has closed

for the match all week. They are ready for the competition.

B) practiced C) has practiced D) have practiced

a new multi-region infrastructure. It will improve the service's availability.

B) have designed C) designed D) has designed

the museum last week. They took a guided tour of the exhibits.

B) has visited C) visiting D) have visited

the new budget proposal. The project will start next month.

B) approved C) approving D) have approved
recently at the shelter. They plan to return next weekend.
B) has / helped C) have / helping D) has / helping
already the data. The conclusions will be drawn shortly.
B) has / analyzes C) have / analyzed D) have / analyzes

the shipment last week, and everything arrived on time.
C) organizes D) has organized
the budget last week. The funds are now available for use.

B) approves C) have approved D) has approved

with the event setup today, and everything is now ready.

B) assisting C) has assisted D) have assisted
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Answer Sheet (C3MC6)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

Present Perfect Tense or Simple Past Tense: Advanced Level: Multiple Choice Quiz 6

D) repaired

C) have fixed

C) has / arranged

D) launched

A) have organized

C) have closed

B) practiced

B) have designed

A) visited

B) approved

A) have / helped

A) has / analyzed

A) organized

A) approved

C) has assisted
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